
From: Noah Goldstein
Sent: February 11, 2016 2:29 PM
To: 'Lawrence Moskovic' <moskovic@idirect.com>; 'Karen Tsang' <KTsang@oxfordproperties.com>;
Swartz, Jay <JSwartz@dwpv.com>; Renner, Natalie <nrenner@dwpv.com>; Stevenson, Wally
<wstevenson@mcleankerr.com>; Camelino, Gus <gcamelino@mcleankerr.com>; 'Galessiere, Linda'
<lgalessiere@mcleankerr.com>; 'Harvey@chaitons.com'; 'christopher.garrah@mcmillan.ca';
'Michael.Hanlon@mcmillan.ca'; 'david.cohen@gowlings.com'; 'harold.chataway@gowlings.com';
'zweigs@bennettjones.com'; 'dbish@torys.com' <dbish@torys.com>; 'Prophet, Clifton'
<Clifton.Prophet@Gowlings.com>
Cc: 'bkofman@ksvadvisory.com'
Subject: Danier Leather Inc.

On February 4, 2016, Danier Leather Inc. commenced insolvency proceedings by filing a Notice of Intention
to Make a Proposal (“NOI”) pursuant to the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act. KSV Kofman Inc. was
appointed as the trustee (the “Proposal Trustee”) in the NOI proceedings.

Pursuant to an Order made on February 8, 2016 by the Ontario Superior Court of Justice, the E-Service
Protocol of the Commercial List was approved and adopted in these proceedings. Pursuant to the E-Service
Protocol, the Proposal Trustee is sending this email to identify itself as the “E-Service List Keeper” and to
advise that: (i) you have been placed on the E-Service List; (ii) court documents will be validly served upon
proposed stakeholders by email; and (iii) any stakeholder on the E-Service List may serve court documents
on any other stakeholder on the E-Service List in accordance with the E-Service Protocol.

Please see the following link for more information on the E-Service Protocol:

http://www.ontariocourts.ca/scj/practice/practice-directions/toronto/eservice-commercial/

Please see the following link for the Court materials posted on the Proposal Trustee’s website, including to
obtain a copy of the E-Service List:

http://www.ksvadvisory.com/insolvency-cases-2/danier-leather-inc

Thanks,

Noah
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Noah Goldstein
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